The Law Office of Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., L.L.C. N.J. Law Firm ID No.: F00040300

Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.
N.J. Att'y. ID No.: 01922-2013
164 Main Street, Second Floor
Chatham, New Jersey 07928
Phone: (973) 826-4909
Fax: (973) 826-4910
Attorney for Plaintiffs:
KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG and RICHARD STEINFELD

KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG, an unincorporated association of citizens of the Borough of Watchung, and RICHARD STEINFELD,

Plaintiffs,

v.

BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, and ADMINISTRATOR, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG,

Defendants.

Entity Served: Borough of Watchung 15 Mountain Boulevard Watchung, New Jersey 07069

Papers Served: 🗹

First Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief

- \blacksquare Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Certification in Support of Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Brief in Support of Order to Show Cause
- Proposed Order
- ☑ Track Assignment Notice
- \blacksquare Correspondence
- Second Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAW DIVISION SOMERSET COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION

Docket No.: <u>SOM-L-000710-18</u>

PROOF OF SERVICE

SOM-L-000710-18 06/11/2018 1:26:14 PM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: LCV20181020478

Date Served: Friday, June 8, 2018

Time Served: 10:19 AM

Service Data: Papers were left with Michelle L. DeRocco, R.M.C., Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Watchung, in accordance with <u>Rule</u> 4:4-4(a)(8).

I, Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., was at the time of service, the attorney for Keep a Library in

Watchung and Richard Steinfeld and authorized to serve the summons and complaint pursuant to

<u>Rule</u> 4:4-3(a). I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	June 11, 2018	By: W-
	; • ,	Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.

The Law Office of Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., L.L.C. N.J. Law Firm ID No.: F00040300

Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.
N.J. Att'y. ID No.: 01922-2013
164 Main Street, Second Floor
Chatham, New Jersey 07928
Phone: (973) 826-4909
Fax: (973) 826-4910
Attorney for Plaintiffs:
KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG and RICHARD STEINFELD

KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG, an unincorporated association of citizens of the Borough of Watchung, and RICHARD STEINFELD,

Plaintiffs,

v.

BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, and ADMINISTRATOR, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG,

Defendants.

Entity Served: Council, Borough of Watchung 15 Mountain Boulevard Watchung, New Jersey 07069

Papers Served: 🗹

First Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief

- \square Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Certification in Support of Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Brief in Support of Order to Show Cause
- Proposed Order
- ☑ Track Assignment Notice
- \blacksquare Correspondence
- Second Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAW DIVISION SOMERSET COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION

Docket No.: <u>SOM-L-000710-18</u>

PROOF OF SERVICE

SOM-L-000710-18 06/11/2018 1:27:03 PM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: LCV20181020492

Date Served: Friday, June 8, 2018

Time Served: 10:19 AM

Service Data: Papers were left with Michelle L. DeRocco, R.M.C., Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Watchung, in accordance with <u>Rule</u> 4:4-4(a)(8).

I, Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., was at the time of service, the attorney for Keep a Library in

Watchung and Richard Steinfeld and authorized to serve the summons and complaint pursuant to

<u>Rule</u> 4:4-3(a). I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	June 11, 2018	By: W-
	; • ,	Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.

The Law Office of Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., L.L.C. N.J. Law Firm ID No.: F00040300

Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.
N.J. Att'y. ID No.: 01922-2013
164 Main Street, Second Floor
Chatham, New Jersey 07928
Phone: (973) 826-4909
Fax: (973) 826-4910
Attorney for Plaintiffs:
KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG and RICHARD STEINFELD

KEEP A LIBRARY IN WATCHUNG, an unincorporated association of citizens of the Borough of Watchung, and RICHARD STEINFELD,

Plaintiffs,

v.

BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG, and ADMINISTRATOR, BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG,

Defendants.

Entity Served: Administrator, Borough of Watchung 15 Mountain Boulevard Watchung, New Jersey 07069

Papers Served: 🗹

- First Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief
- \blacksquare Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Certification in Support of Order to Show Cause
- ☑ Brief in Support of Order to Show Cause
- Proposed Order
- ☑ Track Assignment Notice
- \square Correspondence
- Second Amended Complaint in Lieu of Prerogative Writs and for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAW DIVISION SOMERSET COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION

Docket No.: <u>SOM-L-000710-18</u>

PROOF OF SERVICE

SOM-L-000710-18 06/11/2018 1:27:43 PM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: LCV20181020496

Date Served: Friday, June 8, 2018

Time Served: 10:19 AM

Service Data: Papers were left with Michelle L. DeRocco, R.M.C., Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Watchung, in accordance with <u>Rule</u> 4:4-4(a)(8).

I, Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq., was at the time of service, the attorney for Keep a Library in

Watchung and Richard Steinfeld and authorized to serve the summons and complaint pursuant to

<u>Rule</u> 4:4-3(a). I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	June 11, 2018	By:
Dateu	June 11, 2010	
		Wolfgang G. Robinson, Esq.
		(